
Question on Notice


No. 91


Asked on 25 February 2021


MS F SIMPSON asked the Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the government's $30m Great Keppel Island revitalisation project—

Will the Minister advise (reported separately by year for 2017-2021) (a) to date, what is the final breakdown of yearly expenditure (b) how much of this total expenditure has been spent (i) on Queensland Government staff travel, accommodation and hospitality,
(ii) infrastructure on Island and (iii) with businesses in the Rockhampton and Capricorn
Coast region?


ANSWER:

As this matter falls within the responsibility of the Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport, I refer the Member to the Honourable Stirling Hinchliffe MP, Minister for Tourism Industry Development and Innovation and Minister for Sport.

